



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 2:00PM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E5Z52
District: District 5 **Counties:** LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44116715201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 40 OVER ST JOHNS RIVER BRIDGE # 110077

| Rank | Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---|------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1 | SEACOAST INCORPORATED | Responsive | Winning bid | \$679,222.00 | 100.00% |
| 2 | SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$715,789.90 | 105.38% |
| 3 | SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$728,214.40 | 107.21% |

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E5Z52
District: District 5 **Counties:** LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44116715201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 40 OVER ST JOHNS RIVER BRIDGE # 110077

The Improvements under this Contract consist of the removal and replacement of the drag net style traffic barrier with a semaphore type resistance barrier and maintenance platform on a new foundation on SR 40 over St. Johns River Bridge No. 110077 in Lake County, FL.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED | | (2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC | | (3) SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------|------------|--|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE | | 3.000 CY | 3,500.00000 | 10,500.00 | 2,500.00000 | 7,500.00 | 10,000.00000 | 30,000.00 |
| 0010 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE | | 14.000 CY | 1,500.00000 | 21,000.00 | 2,600.00000 | 36,400.00 | 8,000.00000 | 112,000.00 |
| 0015 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE | | 336.000 LB | 3.00000 | 1,008.00 | 1.90000 | 638.40 | 2.00000 | 672.00 |
| 0020 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE | | 2,608.000 LB | 2.00000 | 5,216.00 | 1.90000 | 4,955.20 | 2.00000 | 5,216.00 |
| 0025 0455 88 5 DRILLED SHAFT, 48" DIA | | 47.000 LF | 2,200.00000 | 103,400.00 | 2,700.00000 | 126,900.00 | 2,000.00000 | 94,000.00 |
| 0030 0455107 5 DRILLED SHAFT CASING, 48" DIAMETER | | 47.000 LF | 360.00000 | 16,920.00 | 525.00000 | 24,675.00 | 300.00000 | 14,100.00 |
| 0035 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES | | 270.000 LB | 20.00000 | 5,400.00 | 45.00000 | 12,150.00 | 20.00000 | 5,400.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: E5Z52

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED | | (2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC | | (3) SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0040 0508 2 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, F&I | | 1.000 AS | 207,196.20000 | 207,196.20 | 240,000.00000 | 240,000.00 | 195,000.00000 | 195,000.00 |
| 0045 0508 2 6 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, REMOVE & DISPOSE | | 1.000 AS | 33,630.00000 | 33,630.00 | 36,000.00000 | 36,000.00 | 35,000.00000 | 35,000.00 |
| 0050 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44116715201 | | (1.000) LS | 109,161.80000 | 109,161.80 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | 110,000.00000 | 110,000.00 |
| 0055 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM | | 31.000 LF | 90.00000 | 2,790.00 | 185.00000 | 5,735.00 | 140.00000 | 4,340.00 |
| 0001 Structures Section Totals: | | | | \$516,222.00 | | \$544,953.60 | | \$605,728.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|----------------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0060 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44116715201 | | (1.000) LS | 70,000.00000 | 70,000.00 | 60,000.00000 | 60,000.00 | 80,000.00000 | 80,000.00 |
| 0065 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44116715201 | | (100.000) DA (LS) | 73,700.00000 | 73,700.00 | 85,251.10000 | 85,251.10 | 18,000.00000 | 18,000.00 |
| 0070 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER | | 16.000 HR | 55.00000 | 880.00 | 75.00000 | 1,200.00 | 50.00000 | 800.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5Z52

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED | | (2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC | | (3) SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0075 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 752.000 ED | 0.60000 | 451.20 | 0.30000 | 225.60 | 0.25000 | 188.00 |
| 0080 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE | | 168.000 LF | 2.00000 | 336.00 | 45.00000 | 7,560.00 | 40.00000 | 6,720.00 |
| 0085 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 840.000 ED | 1.00000 | 840.00 | 0.20000 | 168.00 | 0.25000 | 210.00 |
| 0090 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6' | | 56.000 ED | 0.80000 | 44.80 | 0.35000 | 19.60 | 0.40000 | 22.40 |
| 0095 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE) | | 40.000 LF | 5.00000 | 200.00 | 6.00000 | 240.00 | 7.00000 | 280.00 |
| 0100 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 94.000 ED | 18.00000 | 1,692.00 | 14.00000 | 1,316.00 | 15.00000 | 1,410.00 |
| 0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44116715201 | | (1.000) LS | 14,856.00000 | 14,856.00 | 14,856.00000 | 14,856.00 | 14,856.00000 | 14,856.00 |
| 0002 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$163,000.00 | | \$170,836.30 | | \$122,486.40 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5Z52

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED | | (2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC | | (3) SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC. | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$679,222.00 | | \$715,789.90 | | 728,214.40 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E5Z52

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.